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February and March News 2016
Monday 22nd Feb – Football after school club with Graham Crory.  This will run for 5 weeks and the cost is £12.  P1-3 from 2-3pm and P4-7 from 3-4pm.  This is for both boys and girls.

Monday 22nd Feb – after school clubs commence this week and will run for 4 weeks, ending on Thursday 17th March, except for football which will continue on the following Monday.  P1-3 Fun Club will also run for 4 weeks.

	Monday
	Tuesday
	Thursday

	Football P1-3, 2-3pm
Football P4-7, 3-4pm

Computer 3-3.45pm
	Cookery 3-3.45pm
Art 3-3.45pm
	Knitting 3-3.45pm
Multi-sport 3-3.45pm


Friday 26th Feb – P6 boys hockey tournament in Donard Park, 12 noon to 4pm.  Those boys taking part require shin guards, mouth guard, a warm coat and a packed lunch. They must also be collected from Donard Park at 4pm.
Monday 29th Feb – Welcome back, Mrs Hanna and Ms Rennicks.

Tuesday 1st March – Action Cancer in both Nursery classes.

Tuesday 8th March – P5 trip to the Armagh Planetarium.  The cost is £5.00 per pupil and they will return for 3pm.

Thursday 10th March – NPS PTA Fashion Show in the Burrendale Hotel at 7pm.  Tickets are priced at £8.00 for adults and children 12 years old and over.  Primary and Nursery children are free.  Tickets are available in the school office or in Annetts Childrenswear, Wraps Ladieswear and Binghams Menswear.
Thursday 17th March – School is open as normal.

Friday 18th March – Nursery Parent/Teacher interviews.

Monday 21st March - Nursery Parent/Teacher interviews.  Last day of term for Nursery pupils.

Tuesday 22nd March – School closes at 12 noon for the Easter break.  Non-uniform day.

School will re-open for the summer term on Wednesday 6th April 2016 at 8.55am.

As always, keep up to date at www.newcastleps.com
